
  RALI BRO PRESELI
Sponsored by Arjay Factors (Cardigan) Ltd + Robins Taxis

Teifi Valley MC - 1st/2nd April 2023

OVERALL RESULTS

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos Cls Pos

Fails Time

14 Gethin  Dafis Llyr Davies Ford Escort 1 4:49 1

32 Carwyn Adams Dyfrig James Ford Escort 1 4:53 2 1 0:04 0:04

12 Evan Shepherd Jamie Wilson Ford Sierra 1 5:49 3 2 1:00 0:56

10 Hedd Wilshaw Aled James Ford Fiesta 1 6:59 4 3 2:10 1:10

30 Wyn Mathias Llyr Mathias Vauxhall Astra 1 7:34 5 4 2:45 0:35

19 Gareth Walters Mark Hamilton Ford Escort 1 7:53 6 5 3:04 0:19

43 Aled Davies Ethan Davies Ford Puma 2 8:08 7 1 3:19 0:15

23 Joshua Weston Gethin Jones Peugeot 106 1 8:42 8 6 3:53 0:34

26 Iestyn Pynn Sade Waudby Proton Satria 1 9:02 9 7 4:13 0:20

35 Richard James Peter White Ford Escort 2 9:19 10 2 4:30 0:17

8 Huw Howells Hefin Jenkins Ford Escort 1 9:34 11 8 4:45 0:15

9 Emyr Davies Barry Davies Ford Fiesta 1 9:54 12 9 5:05 0:20

28 Rhydian Jones Darren Jones Ford Fiesta 1 10:32 13 10 5:43 0:38

21 Joanna Bond-James Matthew Phillips MG ZR 1 10:33 14 11 5:44 0:01

3 Mark Lloyd Paul Jones Ford Puma 1 10:59 15 12 6:10 0:26

4 Tim Hand Steven Thomas Toyota Corolla 1 11:32 16 13 6:43 0:33

48 Steffan Evans Gethin Evans Subaru Impreza 1 13:49 17 14 9:00 2:17

25 Wyn Warren Talis Owens Peugeot 106 1 14:38 18 15 9:49 0:49

64 Jonathan Davies Ioan Thomas Peugeot 206 2 15:56 19 3 11:07 1:18

18 Jonathan Davies Dean Wiltshire Proton Satria 1 16:29 20 16 11:40 0:33

59 Graham Davies Ryan Smith Vauxhall Astra 2 17:46 21 4 12:57 1:17

58 Michael Leake Jonny Jones Fiat Punto 2 18:27 22 5 13:38 0:41

22 Tomos Knight Tomos Evans Mitsubishi Colt 1 18:45 23 17 13:56 0:18
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31 Owen Rose Dafydd Jones Peugeot 106 1 20:34 24 18 15:45 1:49

39 Neil Reed Connah Urquhart Ford Focus 2 20:36 25 6 15:47 0:02

49 Ben Saunders Mark Stainton Peugeot 205 2 20:58 26 7 16:09 0:22

33 David Andrew Davies Andrew Rees Proton Satria 1 21:24 27 19 16:35 0:26

11 Arthur Jones Debbie Evans Ford Fiesta 1 22:14 28 20 17:25 0:50

52 Bethan Stobbs Jon Stobbs Nissan Micra 2 22:16 29 8 17:27 0:02

47 Amy Owens Sion Penfold Ford Fiesta 2 23:35 30 9 18:46 1:19

75 Rebecca Clive Gareth Owen Proton Persona 2 24:19 31 10 19:30 0:44

55 Kieran James Gethin James Peugout 206 2 25:46 32 11 20:57 1:27

44 Iwan Hands-Davies Barry Allman Peugeot 206 2 27:11 33 12 22:22 1:25

40 James Moses Griffiths Jamie Jones Ford Fiesta 2 27:30 34 13 22:41 0:19

36 Thomas Jones Steffan Evans Peugeot 206 2 28:28 35 14 23:39 0:58

65 Guto Jenkins Joanna Louise Shand Proton Persona 2 30:26 36 15 25:37 1:58

71 Hywel Williams Josh Creffield Ford Escort 2 30:40 37 16 25:51 0:14

69 Anwen Francis Andrew Parry Ford Puma 2 32:42 38 17 27:53 2:02

53 Wyn Lewis Kyle Strahan Citroen C1 2 38:13 39 18 33:24 5:31

17 Jordan Summers Lewis Griffiths Ford Escort 1 1 7:32 40 21

61 Owen Griffiths Rhodri Vaughan Peugeot 206 2 1 13:58 41 19

29 Joseph Thomas Mark Weller Rover 200 1 1 21:45 42 22

68 Lowri Phillips Angharad Scourfield Ford Fiesta 2 1 23:20 43 20

56 Martin James Dan Reeves Vauxhall Astra 2 1 51:29 44 21

42 Daniel Phillips Steffan Phillips Peugeot 206 2 1 105:11 45 22

67 Tim Phillips William Phillips Ford Fiesta 2 5 41:30 46 23
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74 Iolo Phillips Dion Phillips Nissan Micra 3 5 43:52 47 1

1 Steffan Davies Iwan Williams Peugeot 206 0 6:51 1 2:02
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